

To,

Date: 25th June, 2024.

Dear Valued Customer.

Greetings from Gateway Distriparks Limited, Visakhapatnam. Andhra Pradesh.

We thank you for you continued patronage.

We have revised Charges for few of our Services (Empty Lift on, Lift off and Hazardous Ground Rent) with effect from 5th July, 2024. The new tariff card is attached herewith for your perusal.

We assure you of the best of services at all times.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

For Gateway Distriparks Limited,

(G. RAMBABU) AGM-CFS Head

STRIPARYS LIMITED TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Enclosed: Tariff Sheet.

GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED

(Formerly Gateway Rail Freight Ltd.)

Registered Office: Sector 6, Dronagiri, Taluka Uran, District Raigargh, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra. Pin-400707. India

Corporate Office: 206-7, Southern Park, Seket District Centre, New Delhi. Pin-110017, India

Site Office: VPT Exim Park, Opposite GAIL, Sheelanagar, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh. 530012, India

Web: www.gatewaydistriparks.com e-mail: accounts.gdlv@gatewaydistriparks.com CIN: U60231MH2005PLC344764



TARIFF CARD

(With Effect from 5th July, 2024 Onwards)

IMPORT OPERATIONS:

Sl.no	Activity	Description of Activity	20 ft Rate in INR	40 ft Rate in INR
1.	CFS De-Stuffing	Transportation of Laden Import Container from VCTPL to CFS, Lift off Laden, Seal cutting, presenting the goods for Customs inspection and Destuffing the same into the Import warehouse / Open Yard and delivery of cargo in party's vehicle.	9,000	11,800
			Plus Cargo Handling Charges - Rs. 150/- per MT	
2.	Factory De-Stuffing	Transportation of Laden Import Container from VCTPL to CFS, Lift off laden, Seal cutting, presenting the goods for customs inspection and delivery of the container on to party's vehicle.	8,100	10,750
3.	Direct De-Stuffing	Transportation of Laden Import Container from VCTPL to CFS, Lift off laden, Seal cutting, presenting the goods for customs inspection and delivery of cargo to party's vehicle directly from the container.	9,000	11,800
4.	Direct De-Stuffing (Bulk Cargo)	Transportation of Laden Import Container from VCTPL to CFS, Lift off laden, Seal cutting, presenting the goods for customs inspection and DE stuffing the cargo in bulk into the open yard and delivery of cargo to party's vehicle.	9,000	11,800
			Plus Cargo Handling Charges @	
			Coal / Cock / Manganese Ore / Chrome ore / Coal Tar / Shredded Scrap — Rs. 175/- Per MT	
			HMS Scrap – Rs. 250 /- Per I	MT



For Gateway Distiparks Limited

Authorized Signatory

(Fomerly Gateway Rail Freight Ltd.)



EXPORT OPERATIONS:

Sl.no	Activity	Description of Activity	20 ft Rate in INR	40 ft Rate in INR
1.	Stuffing from Export	Unloading the cargo from the Trucks / Vehicles and stacking into the Warehouse or designated Open Area, retrieval of empty	9,000	11,800
	Warehouse / Open Yard	container from within the CFS, presenting the cargo for examination, stuffing into the container, and Transportation of Laden container to VCTPL.	Plus Cargo Handling Charges @ Rs. 150/- per M	
2.	Factory Stuffing	Unloading of Factory stuffed container, Stacking, Grounding the same for Customs Inspection, re-sealing after customs Inspection and Transportation of Laden container to VCTPL	8,100	10,750
3.	Direct Stuffing	Unloading the cargo from the Trucks / Vehicles, presenting the same for Customs Inspection, retrieval of empty container from within the CFS and stuffing the cargo into the designated container and Transportation of Laden container to VCTPL.	9,000	11,800
4.	Direct Stuffing of Bulk in	Unloading the cargo from the Trucks / Vehicles, presenting the same for Customs Inspection, retrieval of empty container from within the CFS and stuffing the cargo into the designated	9,000	11,800
	Container	container and Transportation of Laden container to VCTPL. (only applicable when cargo is received in bulk and stuffed in bulk)	Plus Cargo Handling Charges – Rs. 150/- per MT	

GENERAL OPERATIONS:

Sl.no	Description of Activity	20 ft Rate in INR	40 ft Rate in INR
1.	Transportation of Empty Containers Between: - i. VCTPL to CFS and VICE VERSA	1,700	2,200
2.	Lift on / Lift off Operations – Per Container Charges: - i. Empty Containers (Dry) ii. Empty Containers (Reefer)	1,300 1,400	1,500 1,600
3.	Shut Out charges:- i. Loading of Shutout / Excess cargo on to party's Vehicle	The state of the s	/- per MT



For Gateway Distiparks Limited

Authorized Signatory

GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED

(Fomerly Gateway Rail Freight Ltd.)



	GALEWAY		
	Ground Rent / Storage Charges DISTRIPARKS		
.	a. Empties:-		
	1st Day to 10 days	Free	Free
	11 th Day onwards (per day)	Rs. 20	Rs. 40
	,	163. 20	NS. 40
	b. Imports Laden :-		
	1st Day to 5th Day	Free	Free
	6 th Day to 10 th Day (per day)	250	350
	11th Day to 15th Day (per day)	300	500
	16 th Day onwards	600	1,100
			1,100
	Import Laden DG Cargo / Special Equipment:-		
	1st Day to 3rd Day	Free	Free
	4 th Day to 10 th Day (per day)	600	900
	11th Days onwards	800	1,200
	c. Storage Charges (Imports) :-		
	Covered Storage (per Sq.mtr Per Week)	Rs. 100	
	Open Storage (per Sq.mtr per Week)		
	(Cargo to be insured by the Importers / Exporters)	Rs. 65	
	(Sargo to be insured by the importers / Exporters)		
	d. Storage Charges (Export Cargo) :-		
	1st Day to 7th Day	Free	
	Covered Storage (per Sq. mtr Per Week)	Rs.100	
	Open Storage (Per Sq. mtr Per Week)	Rs.65	
	3 (- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	103.03	
	ODC & Special Equipment's :-		- American
	Additional charges for handling of containers with Hazardous		
	Cargo and Special Equipment's viz, Open Top / Flat Racks /	4,000	5,000
	Tanker / 45 feet containers etc.,	,,,,,,	2,000
	Note: In case of Out of gauge containers which cannot be		
	moved on a normal trailer will be charged extra depending on		
	the vehicle deployed on case to case basis:		
	Project Cargoes:-	Actuals	Actuals
	Heavy machinery & Project cargo weight more that 5 MT each	Actuals	Actuals
	Piece in Containers.		
	Washing Charges (Normal Water Wash)	250	400
	a. Weighment Charges (Trucks / Trailers) :-	250 (Inch	uding GST)
	Trucks	250 (Including GST)	
	Trailers		
	b. Weighment Charges (Containers)	350	450
	Container Weighment on Trailer		450
	Empty Container Weighment	500	600
		3 1	50 50 40 AV
	On wheel examination charges for export FS Containers	3,000	4,000
	Fuel Surcharges		
	(Landen containers from VCTPL to CFS and vice-versa)	1,500	2,000

For Gateway Distiparks Limited

GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED (Fomerly Gateway Rail Freight Ltd.)

Authorized Signatory

Registered Office: Sector 6, Dronagiri, Taluka Uran, District Raigarh, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400707, India

Coxporate Office: 206-7, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, New Delhi -110017, India

T +91 11 4055 4400 F +91 11 4055 4413 E mail@gatewavdistriparks.com W www.gatewavdistriparks.com CIN U60231MH2005PLC344764



REEFER CHARGES:

Sl.no	Description of Activity	20 ft Rate in INR	40 ft Rate in INR
1.	Ground Stuffing of Reefer Containers including retrieval of empty containers from stack within the CFS, Stuffing the same directly from truck and lift on to party's trailer.	9,000	11,800
2	Factory stuffed Reefer Containers which are brought into CFS for Examination Purpose	3,000	4,000
3.	Power Charges for PTI / Run Test per 4 Hours	650	800
4.	Entry Fee for On-Wheel Empty Container for PTI / Run Test excluding power charges	500	500
5.	Ground rent for Reefer containers (Both Imports & Exports) in Laden condition from 2 nd day onwards excluding power charges	400	800

NOTES:

- 1. GST as applicable from time to time will be charged extra except 7(a) item.
- 2. The charges for the shipment must be paid by way of CHQ's / DD / Bank remittance only and no cash transactions are accepted. In case of default the CFS can exercise lien on Cargoes of the CHA concerned.
- 3. For movement of Export Containers to Terminal, the CFS must be given minimum 72 hours' time after completion of entire stuffing / complying all necessary Customs formalities & issuance of F 13 by the shipping lines etc., CFS's are not liable to pay any shut out, direct loading and storage charges levied by VCTPL.
- 4. The insurance of cargo is required to be taken by the consignor/consignee from warehouse to warehouse. The liability of Gateway Distriparks Limited, as the Customs Cargo Service Provider is limited to the liabilities arising out of its role as Customs Cargo Service Provider as per the legal framework in this regards.
- 5. For lot of 10 containers and above CFS requires sufficient time for DE stuffing, particularly for Bulk & Machinery cargoes.
- 6. All CHA's are required to inform well in advance regarding nature of cargo being handled at CFS like scrap and other bulk charges.
- 7. CTC or any other Charges from Terminal / Shipping line will not be on account of CFS.
- 8. Cheque's / DD / Bank remittance to be made in favour of "Gateway Distriparks Limited "

Bank Details: Axis Bank Ltd, Account No. 923030055944480, IFSC Code: UTIB0001411.



For Gateway Distiparks Limited

Authorized Signatory

(Fomerly Gateway Rail Freight Ltd.)